

**TABULATION OF TENDERS****TENDER NO. 6711****FOR: Culvert Replacements (Jacking Steel Casing Culverts)**

ROAD NO.: 39 &amp; 392

LOCATION: Km 0.6 - Km 11.0 E of 392 &amp; Km 2.8 North of PR 392

LENGTH:

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	SECTION 2	BID TOTAL
In-Line Contracting Partnership	1,746,200.00	218,900.00	1,965,100.00
Main Line Industries Ltd.	1,881,449.00	163,226.00	2,044,675.00
Marathon Drilling Co. Ltd.	2,006,809.85	217,776.97	2,224,586.82
Nelson River Construction Inc.	2,069,340.00	191,460.00	2,260,800.00
Tri-Core Projects Ltd.	2,891,070.00	280,130.00	3,171,200.00
Accurate HD Ltd.	3,115,910.00	272,460.00	3,388,370.00



**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6711**

**FOR: Culvert Replacements (Jacking Steel Casing Culverts)**

ROAD NO.: 39 & 392

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

LOCATION: Km 0.6 - Km 11.0 E of 392 & Km 2.8 North of PR 392 Jct

LENGTH:

**SECTION I: Culvert Replacements (Jacking Steel Casing Culverts)**

ROAD NO.: 39

REGION 5

LOCATION: Km 0.6 - Km 11.0 E of 392 & Km 2.8 North of PR 392 Jct

WORK ORDER NO.: H0533916

LENGTH:

PROJECT NO.: 7285

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>In-Line Contracting Partnership</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Main Line Industries Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Marathon Drilling Co. Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Nelson River Construction Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	500,000.00	500,000.00	169,715.00	169,715.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00
Traffic Control, Level III (Mod)	1	lump sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	38,420.00	38,420.00	50,765.00	50,765.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
Filling Existing Culverts (Mod)	7	each	15,000.00	105,000.00	15,000.00	105,000.00	26,770.71	187,394.97	20,000.00	140,000.00
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert 900mm (Mod)	70	m	1,500.00	105,000.00	2,660.00	186,200.00	4,227.08	295,895.60	3,500.00	245,000.00
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert 1200mm (Mod)	62	m	2,000.00	124,000.00	2,810.00	174,220.00	4,323.83	268,077.46	3,800.00	235,600.00
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert 1800mm (Mod)	144	m	4,000.00	576,000.00	6,040.00	869,760.00	5,564.53	801,292.32	6,000.00	864,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1,470	m <sup>2</sup>	10.00	14,700.00	4.20	6,174.00	6.00	8,820.00	2.00	2,940.00
Placing Stone Rip-Rap (Supplied)	1,630	m <sup>3</sup>	50.00	81,500.00	70.00	114,100.00	12.21	19,902.30	60.00	97,800.00
Silt Fence Barrier	320	m <sup>2</sup>	15.00	4,800.00	21.00	6,720.00	15.00	4,800.00	20.00	6,400.00
Seeding (Supplied)	2,000	m <sup>2</sup>	2.00	4,000.00	2.00	4,000.00	2.00	4,000.00	1.00	2,000.00
Culvert Gravel (Supplied)	540	t	30.00	16,200.00	41.00	22,140.00	18.43	9,952.20	40.00	21,600.00
Crushed Rock, 125mm Minus (Supplied)	1,000	t	30.00	30,000.00	43.00	43,000.00	19.91	19,910.00	50.00	50,000.00
Delay Time for Obstruction Removal	80	h	1,000.00	80,000.00	850.00	68,000.00	700.00	56,000.00	1,100.00	88,000.00
Hydraulic Excavator	120	h	250.00	30,000.00	200.00	24,000.00	250.00	30,000.00	400.00	48,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
				1,746,200.00		1,881,449.00		2,006,809.85		2,069,340.00
	BID TOTAL			1,965,100.00		2,044,675.00		2,224,586.82		2,260,800.00

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6711**

**FOR: Culvert Replacements (Jacking Steel Casing Culverts)**

ROAD NO.: 39 & 392

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

LOCATION: Km 0.6 - Km 11.0 E of 392 & Km 2.8 North of PR 392 Jct

LENGTH:

**SECTION I: Culvert Replacements (Jacking Steel Casing Culverts)**

ROAD NO.: 39

REGION 5

LOCATION: Km 0.6 - Km 11.0 E of 392 & Km 2.8 North of PR 392 Jct

WORK ORDER NO.: H0533916

LENGTH:

PROJECT NO.: 7285

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Tri-Core Projects Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Accurate HD Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	325000.00	325,000.00	128700.00	128,700.00				
Traffic Control, Level III (Mod)	1	lump sum	150000.00	150,000.00	16250.00	16,250.00				
Filling Existing Culverts (Mod)	7	each	17500.00	122,500.00	161950.00	1,133,650.00				
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert 900mm (Mod)	70	m	6200.00	434,000.00	4750.00	332,500.00				
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert 1200mm (Mod)	62	m	7000.00	434,000.00	4010.00	248,620.00				
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert 1800mm (Mod)	144	m	8000.00	1,152,000.00	6560.00	944,640.00				
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	1,470	m <sup>2</sup>	4.00	5,880.00	8.00	11,760.00				
Placing Stone Rip-Rap (Supplied)	1,630	m <sup>3</sup>	35.00	57,050.00	21.00	34,230.00				
Silt Fence Barrier	320	m <sup>2</sup>	24.00	7,680.00	23.00	7,360.00				
Seeding (Supplied)	2,000	m <sup>2</sup>	2.00	4,000.00	18.00	36,000.00				
Culvert Gravel (Supplied)	540	t	24.00	12,960.00	38.00	20,520.00				
Crushed Rock, 125mm Minus (Supplied)	1,000	t	24.00	24,000.00	38.00	38,000.00				
Delay Time for Obstruction Removal	80	h	1100.00	88,000.00	1100.00	88,000.00				
Hydraulic Excavator	120	h	200.00	24,000.00	214.00	25,680.00				
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00				
				2,891,070.00		3,115,910.00		0.00		0.00
	BID TOTAL			3,171,200.00		3,388,370.00		0.00		0.00



**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6711**

**FOR: Culvert Replacements (Jacking Steel Casing Culverts)**

ROAD NO.: 39 & 392

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

LOCATION: Km 0.6 - Km 11.0 E of 392 & Km 2.8 North of PR 392 Jct

LENGTH:

**SECTION II: Culvert Replacements (Jacking Steel Casing Culverts)**

ROAD NO.: 392

REGION 5

LOCATION: Km 0.6 - Km 11.0 E of 392 & Km 2.8 North of PR 392 Jct

WORK ORDER NO.: J0552416

LENGTH:

PROJECT NO.: 7286

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>In-Line Contracting Partnership</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Main Line Industries Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Marathon Drilling Co. Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Nelson River Construction Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Traffic Control, Level III (Mod)	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	5,005.00	5,005.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Filling Existing Culverts (Mod)	1	each	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,750.00	10,750.00	20,410.00	20,410.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert 1500mm (Mod)	24	m	4,000.00	96,000.00	3,765.00	90,360.00	6,314.73	151,553.52	4,200.00	100,800.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	280	m <sup>2</sup>	10.00	2,800.00	4.20	1,176.00	6.00	1,680.00	2.00	560.00
Placing Stone Rip-Rap (Supplied)	230	m <sup>3</sup>	50.00	11,500.00	70.00	16,100.00	10.39	2,389.70	60.00	13,800.00
Crushed Rock, 125mm Minus (Supplied)	125	t	30.00	3,750.00	43.00	5,375.00	19.11	2,388.75	50.00	6,250.00
Silt Fence Barrier	40	m <sup>2</sup>	15.00	600.00	21.00	840.00	15.00	600.00	20.00	800.00
Seeding (Supplied)	250	m <sup>2</sup>	2.00	500.00	2.00	500.00	2.00	500.00	1.00	250.00
Delay Time for Obstruction Removal	10	h	1,000.00	10,000.00	850.00	8,500.00	700.00	7,000.00	1,100.00	11,000.00
Hydraulic Excavator	15	h	250.00	3,750.00	195.00	2,925.00	250.00	3,750.00	400.00	6,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
				218,900.00		163,226.00		217,776.97		191,460.00
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>			1,965,100.00		2,044,675.00		2,224,586.82		2,260,800.00

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6711**

**FOR: Culvert Replacements (Jacking Steel Casing Culverts)**

ROAD NO.: 39 & 392

BRIDGE SITE NO.:

LOCATION: Km 0.6 - Km 11.0 E of 392 & Km 2.8 North of PR 392 Jct

LENGTH:

**SECTION II: Culvert Replacements (Jacking Steel Casing Culverts)**

ROAD NO.: 392

REGION 5

LOCATION: Km 0.6 - Km 11.0 E of 392 & Km 2.8 North of PR 392 Jct

WORK ORDER NO.: J0552416

LENGTH:

PROJECT NO.: 7286

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Tri-Core Projects Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Accurate HD Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	35000.00	35,000.00	58170.00	58,170.00				
Traffic Control, Level III (Mod)	1	lump sum	10000.00	10,000.00	2600.00	2,600.00				
Filling Existing Culverts (Mod)	1	each	17500.00	17,500.00	24800.00	24,800.00				
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert 1500mm (Mod)	24	m	7500.00	180,000.00	6060.00	145,440.00				
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	280	m <sup>2</sup>	4.00	1,120.00	8.00	2,240.00				
Placing Stone Rip-Rap (Supplied)	230	m <sup>3</sup>	35.00	8,050.00	21.00	4,830.00				
Crushed Rock, 125mm Minus (Supplied)	125	t	24.00	3,000.00	38.00	4,750.00				
Silt Fence Barrier	40	m <sup>2</sup>	24.00	960.00	23.00	920.00				
Seeding (Supplied)	250	m <sup>2</sup>	2.00	500.00	18.00	4,500.00				
Delay Time for Obstruction Removal	10	h	1100.00	11,000.00	1100.00	11,000.00				
Hydraulic Excavator	15	h	200.00	3,000.00	214.00	3,210.00				
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00				
				280,130.00		272,460.00		0.00		0.00
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>			3,171,200.00		3,388,370.00		0.00		0.00